RESOLUTION 2004-16

IN HONOR OF VINCE CARRILLO

HEREAS, Vince Carrillo began working with the Rancho Murieta Community Services District as an on-call contractor; and

WHEREAS, Vince has worked hand-in-hand with the District as a backhoe operator, mason, carpenter, pipe fitter, utility worker, mechanic among his many and varied tradesman skills; and

WHEREAS, Vince, through his easy going manner, has endeared himself with many friends and acquaintances in the District and Community; and

WHEREAS, Vince has been an integral part of the success of the Community Services District, by providing invaluable emergency assistance with utility repairs and guidance; and

WHEREAS, Vince always maintained a "can do" spirit when faced with the District's all inclusive and insatiable demands for his services; and

WHEREAS, Vince leaves us, after almost 25 years of conscientious service to the residents and employees of the Rancho Murieta Community Services District.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Rancho Murieta Community Services District commends Vince Carrillo for his many years of service to the community and the District, and wishes Vince a happy and fruitful future.

| Wayne Kuntz, President | | Mary Brennan, Vice President |
|--------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------|
| · | | · |
| | | |
| Richard Taylor, Director | John Merchant, Director | Bill White, Director |